Town of Brunswick, Maine
Agenda
January 5, 2026
6:30 P.M.
Council Chambers
Town Hall
85 Union Street

The public can view the meeting in the following ways:

In-Person: Town Hall, 85 Union Street

Television: TV3 (Channel 3 on Comcast)

Live Stream: http://tv3hd.brunswickme.org/CablecastPublicSite/watch/1?channel=1
ZO0OM:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82522316920?pwd=0y1YheX3A7vOjsI3gOysoWXyKisMix.1

Conflict of Interest Policy
Councilors shall declare potential conflicts at the start of the meeting or prior to any item.

All Votes to be Taken Via Roll Call

Swearing in of new School Board and Town Council members
Roll Call of Members/Acknowledgement Notice
Pledge of Allegiance

1. Elections and Appointments

a. Election of Council Chair.

b. Election of Council Vice Chair.

C. The Town Council will appoint the Town Attorney.

d. The Town Council will appoint Council Representatives to Town Boards and
Committees.

ACTION

2. The Town Council will set the dates for the 2026 Regular Council Meetings and will take

any appropriate action. (Town Clerk)
ACTION

CONSENT AGENDA
a) Utility Permit for CMP near 646 Mere Point Road

INDIVIDUALS NEEDING AUXILIARY AIDS FOR EFFECTIVE
COMMUNICATION SHOULD CONTACT
THE TOWN MANAGER’S OFFICE AT 725-6659 (TDD 725-5521)

To email Town Council: towncouncil@brunswickme.gov

*A complete packet of materials is available at

https://www.brunswickme.gov/agendacenter


http://tv3hd.brunswickme.org/CablecastPublicSite/watch/1?channel=1
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82522316920?pwd=oy1YheX3A7vOjsl3gOysoWXyKisMix.1
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January 5, 2026
Notes and Suggested Motions

1. Thisitemisfor the election of Council leadership and appointments to committees.
There will be nominations and votes for the Chair and Vice Chair for 2026. The Council
will also appoint the Town Attorney. The Chair will make appointments of Council

members to represent various boards and subcommittees. A list of 2025 Council
appointments is attached.

2. The Council will adopt the 2026 meeting schedule based on the input of the Council and
legal holidays. The proposed schedule is attached to the packet.

Suggested Motion:
Motion to adopt the 2026 Council Meeting schedule as attached to the official record.

CONSENT AGENDA

a) Utility Permit for CMP near 646 Mere Point Road: A copy of a memo from the
Engineering and the permit are attached to the packet.

Suggested Motion:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda

Suggested Motion:
Motion to adjourn the meeting.



Regular Council Meeting Schedule for 2026

January
Tuesday, January 20" (Martin Luther King Day on 21'")
February
Monday, February 2"
Tuesday, February 17" (Presidents’ Day on 16™)
March
Monday, March 2
Monday, March 16"
April
Monday, April 6
Tuesday, April 21 (Patriot’s Day on 20°)
May
Monday, May 4"
Monday, May 18
June
Monday, June 1%
Monday, June 15
July
Monday, July 6%
Monday, July 20"
August
Monday, August 3"
Monday, August 17"
September
Tuesday, September 8™ (Labor Day on 7t")
Monday, September 21
October
Monday, October 5"
Monday, October 19t
November
Monday, November 2"
Monday, November 16t
December

Monday, December 7t

Monday, December 21






